888 PARTS MANUAL

MW”"' This Manual has been prepared for and is considered part of:

iy,

8881012
Serial Number

GROUP A = Rotating Structure (includes rotating bed, operator’s cab, counterweights,
catwalks, electrical troughs, guards, battery enclosure)

GROUP B = Upperworks Machinery (includes front and rear drums, boom hoist, swing drives,
hydraulic oil reservoir, hydraulic piping, lubrication pump and piping)

GROUP C = Controls, Air/Electrical (includes control consoles, air piping, electric wiring,
auxiliary light plant, upperworks/lowerworks lighting , TV monitoring)

GROUP D = Power Plant (includes power plant, pumps, pump drives, clutch disconnects,
radiator, fuel tank, power plant hydraulic piping, fuel piping, throttle, battery box
mounting, power plant wiring)

GROUP E = Lowerworks (includes carbody, crawlers, carrier, pedestal, lowerworks hydraulic
piping)

GROUP F = Attachments (includes boom/mast/jib/luffing jib riggings, wire rope guides,
equalizer, gantry, fairlead, timber guards, boom angle indicator, block-up limit, tag
line, hook block, weight ball, upper and lower boom point, boom butt mounted
auxiliary drum, load sensing device, boom lighting, wind speed indicator)

O-NUMBER SECTION = (includes lacing drawings and purchased component parts drawings
referenced in sections A through F)

This manual is arranged in sections as listed above. Each section is arranged in numerical
order with an alphabetical index after each section tab. An alphabetical index for groups A
through F and a code number (purchased component) numerical index for the O-number
section is located at the back of this manual. Following this cover page are Basic Specification,
Warranty, Outline Dimensions, Weights, and Dealer listing information.

Manitowoc Cranes, Inc.
ggpyfg_hotfgg’gg PO. Box 70, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0070
v Phone: 920-684-6621 » Fax: 920-683-6277


DDD
docname=888 Parts Cover


CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Crane+888+Parts+Manual

MANITOWOC DISTRIBUTORS

To locate the Manitowoc Approved Distributor nearest you:

1.

2
3.
4

Go to www.manitowoccranes.com.

Click on Manitowoc logo.

Click on Dealers.

Follow on-screen instructions to locate distributor.

When calling a distributor with parts or service questions, you need to know the
model and serial number of your crane. This information is located on the Crane
Identification Decal on the crane cab.

© 2003 Manitowoc Cranes, Inc.

Rev. 09-10-2003

DistList


DDD
docname=Distributors


(LNOY4 d3ddNn) Y3dIM AT1IIHSANIM

Group A

—~ MANITOWOC CRANES,

UPPER FRONT WINDOW
WINDSHIELD WIPER ROCKER SWITCH
(above cab right window)

REVISION
B

171255

ILLUST. 171255 B1

1lof2



ATGINTSSY TVHINTIO 'd3d ONILV.L0Y

Group A

- MANITOWOC CRANES,INC.

REVISION

K

ASSEMBLY

176317

€e

>I T

NN

(0]

1of5




—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Group A

Parallel Splice

23 20
Coupler
Body Half
33 ~
32
Coupler Male o -
Nipple Half S~
Model 888 T
Ringer Only o
<
Eng Rev
11-13-98

Typical
32AHI_ORG I
32 LO RED o [#57 o
. 28
T{,m;p —~ RED ORG RED| |ORG \ 30
=== [ ==L ol [l = q\ J
// \E\'/?/ \\ g IC o
28 Motor 29 Parallel / )
% Ground Screw % Splice _?_h[)l_nk
Typical ubing
_HEATER_
(Inside) Top View
Coupler
Body Half
Coupler 8
Body Half
32 Coupler Male 14
Coupler Male Nipple Half
Nipple Half 32

\ ~
S
~
N ::
Coupler Male f i
» Nipple Half s
Coupler
Body Half o -
e
o
PR 19 18
Sunol R 15 .
ppy/ }@ ®
e % 11 )
- 9 S 17 7ﬁ 10
16 /D 5
—8 9
20 —1] N
3<g Q 22
Supply = f 3
* Return
14
o~ 14
N \//4
“~ g
N /
N~
ASSEMBLY REVISION
176365 E

10of3

HEATER, OPERATOR’S CAB



—~ Manitowoc
9
»
5 « |
v
; AN
»

Group A

ASSEMBLY

176604

REVISION

B

1of2

COUNTERWEIGHTS



- MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Operator's Cab

Cab Support
(Ref.)

Cab Support

VIEW "A - A"

" / =

& Vi h ~ L

. Vi / T
~

Ve

(Ref.)

Right Side
Control
B Console
‘ ‘ (Ref.)

N\ r(\ « Front Control
\\\ ! Console
AR
\ W 0 W B ' |
RN , -
AR f= ’
\\\\\\ \\\ A,
T 1 7 -7
W 2
Operator's \Q\ . W& ! L) oo
(%aé)f) /\\ A - = «“—?
L | /]
| -7
B o\ I I |
& LLLJ JJ
Cab Support F — - =
(Ref.)
3 Heater Assembly
E<
T (Ref.)
35
j ASSEMBLY
176929

lof2

HORN



— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

ILLUST. 177029 B1

Group A

ASSEMBLY

177029

REVISION

C

1of2

PLATFORM, LEFT SIDE



ADO0T ANV 14VHS ONIMS

Group B

- MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

REVISION
C

176158

ROTATE ONE SPLINE
TOOTH (SEE NOTE 2)

1of3




MODEL

888
BOOM HOIST
(see Note 1)
ITEM | PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
Note 2. Locate bleeder screw on top of brake. See Shop Procedure for bleeding instruc-
tions.
Note 3: Clean Adapter Shaft (item 3) and bore in Boom Hoist Drum (item 7) with LOC-
TITE SAFETY SOLVENT (MCC 622296). Apply LOCTITE #609 (MCC 622281)
to adapter shaft and bore in boom hoist drum, then assemble. Allow 6 hours to
cure at room temperature.
Note 4: Apply LOCTITE #271 (MCC 622292) to threads.
Note 5: Do not force Encoder Shaft (item 10) into place.
Note 6: Apply LOCTITE #515 GASKET ELIMINATOR (MCC 622290) to pilot and mount-
ing surface of bearing retainer (item 4).
Note 7: New Motor 536465 (item 14) may replace old Motor 536455 if computer program
is updated to reflect threshold change from 50 ma to 15 ma.
0-805, 0-818
ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER 176319 D

30f3



MODEL
888

RATCHET AND PAWL, FRONT DRUM (see Note 3)

ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART

of pawl and ratchet. Check at four places on ratchet.

self-lubricating bushings.

0O-1407

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

Note 4:  Apply LOCTITE #271 (MEC 622292) to threads on bolts (item 17).

Note 5:  Dress pawl (item 14) if necessary to provide approximately 90% contact between surfaces

Note 6:  Bushings in pawl and lever (items 14 and 15) should not be reamed or ground. These are

ASSEMBLY

176422

REVISION

E

30f3



MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO. Group B
Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.
/ 1
2
O
|
|
2
|
S
_———— SECTION "A - A"
MODEL
888
PAWL, RATCHET AND PAWL (REAR DRUM)
ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
1 176484 1 |PAWL
2 289823 2 |BUSHING (2.004 x 2.189 x 1.500)
176487 A

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

PAWL, RATCHET AND PAWL

lofl



T3IAVYL 'ONIMS 'LSIOH 'ONIdid DITTNVYHAAH

Group B

- MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

ANTVA

(I 741

- N I | Divag
o Ww#\ - L/ | ONIMSOL
=4 aEES Y
0T /Mamvf ) oS
) -0 9 o

: DA | [
ST .,._._mr_“_

e i 5=
o R

9SG GG
LS
; il
(s 6

= A5 o0 101 INTVA
o) \ N

0 AYOSSIOOV

Oﬂvl.m.\ == s ¥ \70% ol \
oy /O/o, Lo J
[ 4 \O oo O
~O .o O \
“ DR /
yS GRED I 9 /
(LNV1d ¥3IMOd ¥0A _ ,o..wz. W ,, \
ATEINTSSY ONIdId _ P
DITNVYAAH-43Y) @ 5 N \

4317114 INOYd -~ y

REVISION

D

ASSEMBLY

176549

lof7




- MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

FROM TRAVEL BRAKE VALVE

25

VIEW "A - A"
(MAST COUNTERBALANCE VALVE)

Lo

178550 A

VIEW "B - B"”
(GANTRY COUNTERBALANCE VALVE)

ILLUSTRATION

~ 37

120
VIEW"C - C"
(LEFT MAST CYLINDER)

Co

37 Ctr

VIEW "D - D"
(RIGHT MAST CYLINDER)

ASSEMBLY

176550

30of6

HYDRAULIC PIPING, ACCESSORY FUNCTIONS



- MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

nnnnnnn

Group B

ASSEMBLY

176844

REVISION

D

lof2

SENSOR, REAR DRUM SPEED



- MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

12

@/

11

20
—- 13

10 30

29262731

14

i

15

16

@é

28

\ "
©
20
3233
13 11
24
) ) 14

10

ASSEMBLY

177010

lof2

VALVE, ACCESSORY PIPING



]z

EU
SHOWN WITH TREADLE
VALVES FOR FREE FALL

DRUM BRAKE CONTROLS.

SEE SHEET 2 FOR
ADDITIONAL ARRANGEMENTS.

)
[B5:20 NS THD, /

LES IN OPER’'S
ISING_BRACKET
AS TEMPLATE

CAB
(ITEM 13

20.50
REF.

BRACKET (ITEM_13)
REF'L.;CES SPACER THAT

ED WITH THE
WINDSHIELD WIPER
REF .
NDSHIELD o
WIPER ASSEVBLY

0.25
BRACKET
(ITEM 7)

ELECTRlCAL CABI
CAB WIRING

LES
ELECRICAL OPERATOR’S

.25-20 UNC THD. -
IN_CAB_BASE USING FLUUR
PLATE AS TEMPLATE.

REF. FAN
ASSEMBLY

REF N
THROTTLE

REF. WINDSHIELD
WIPER ASSEMBLIES

110)1186

.75
.25-20 UNC THD. i
2 HOLES IN CAB Vi Vil
1.75 /
44
|/ ®
Vi
\
'\
Ay
AW
20,

ASSEMBLY.

.25-20 UNC THD. 7 HOLES
CAB USING BRACKET (ITEM 7) AND
COVER (ITEM 9) AS TEMPLATES.

#8-32 UNC THD. - 8 HOLES IN

.25-20 UNC THD.
IN CAB WALL
AT ASSEMBLY

CAB
SUPPORT

REF. CAB
HEATER

—REF.
ENGINE THROTTLE

TO AIR PRESSURE
GAUGE IN OVERHEAD
CONTROL PANEL

.25-20 UNC THD. -
CAB WALL FOR ITEMS 4 & 6.

FOR WIRING DIAGRAM SEI

E:
ELECTRICAL OPERATOR’S CAB WIRING ASSEMBLY.
SET LOW AIR PRESSURE SWITCH AT 90 P.S.I.
LABEL (ITEM 27) TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH CONTROLLER

D M.E.C. EPROM CHIP NUMBER
AND APPLIED TO THE SIDE OF THE

SERIAL NUMBER AN
(84000 SERIES),
CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN.

TAMPER EVIDENT SEALS (ITEM 28) ARE TO BE_DATED
AND_SIGNED BY THE INSPECTOR AND APPLIED TO
CONTROLLER AS SHOWN PRIOR TO SHIPMENT. N

SET FREE FALL PRESSURE SWITCHES AT 60 P.S.I.

PIPE SEALANT LOCKTITE 532 (MCC #595174)
IS REQUIRED ON THE PIPE THREADS PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION.
366113 REQUIRED ON CRANE S/N 8881148

.25-20 UNC THD.- 4 HOLES
IN CAB WALL USING BRACKET
(ITEM 5) AS TEMPLATE.

4 HOLES IN

BILL OF =
DESCRIPTION 55350
4331-0000 CONTROL CONSOLE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
1
2
3 1| SEAT PLATE 176566
4 1| GASKET 176574
5 1| MOUNTING BRACKET 176575 rEvisioNs
6 1| BULKHEAD, CABLE 176576 9'5',(%505{,“‘:
7| 1| BRACKET FRONT CONSOLE 176609
EEREG 178173 BﬁEEﬂSEgzM
1| COVER FRONT CONSOLE 176772 PRESSURE B
1 cLIP 177274 HES RE- (A
|EhB SOPPORT A1
1[CONSOLE, LMI SUB-ASSEMBLY 179941] [CENTER Gl
1[BRACKET. LMI DISPLAY MOUNTING 196143 [G] ADDED 114
bllAS 366096
7-17-96_TJC
ADDED TTEM 134
-16-96 SRL.
ADDED
[C[2d 1 cABLE cLaMP .3758 345680) DED
|21 1] cABLE cLAMP .508 345679 HAS 12350 /M
22 2 CABLE CLAMP 818 349007] WAS 366100 [7
RAFIETDTZIY[HIC] |23 1] CONTROLLER MICROPROCESSOR [81019698] 7 h‘ﬁ%sgssfbé HIC|
3] 1| FITTING ELBOW 04 X 04 429689 ;1355 kLD Y
WAS .30 D
4 NUT HEX .312-18 UNC 546053 ws .50 |E.
1| LABEL 539056] 33-22-99_MPC |-
2 SEAL TAMPER EVIDENT 4DI4AS 366105
1] SEAT RISER 623067 [EINAS 366107
CDDE NO.
1| SWITCH PRESSURE 673356| 2[%-55
1| TEE .25 GALV. 679401| [GIHIADDED
1| TUBING .25 0.D. - 12 FT. LG. 696155 [ADDED
2 SCREW-MACH RD HD #10-24UNC-2A X .25 LG [617782) s 386115
2 LOCKWASHER #10 710301 ADDED NOTE
4| LOCKWASHER 312 710303
4331-0010 WITH FREE FALL FRONT & REAR DRUMS AND
WITH TRAVEL FOOT PEDAL CONTROL
40] 1] TREADLE VALVE - RIGHT HAND [167858-2
41] 1| TREADLE VALVE - LEFT HAND |167858-3
42 1| FLOOR PLATE 176569
43
44 2] CONTROLLER FOOT PEDAL 366094
45 6 SCREW HEX .312-18 UNC X .625 LG. [612402]
46] 2] SWITCH PRESSURE 673356 5
47| 2 TEE .25 GALV. 679401
48 6 LOCKWASHER .312 710303
[P1]49 4| SCREW-MACH RD HD #10-24UNC-2A X .25 LG [617782] BL|
[@l {59 4 LOCKWASHER #10 710301 o510 (@]
4331-0020 WITH FREE FALL FRONT DRUM ONLY AND 176359
WITH TRAVEL FOOT PEDAL CONTROLS SHT 1 OF 2
51] 1] TREADLE VALVE - LEFT HAND [167858-3
52 1| FLOOR PLATE 176569
53 1| CLOSURE PLATE 176570)
54
55 2| CONTROLLER FOOT PEDAL 366094
56 8 SCREW HEX .312-18 UNC X .625 LG. [612402]
57 1| SWITCH PRESSURE 673356] 5
58 1| TEE .25 GALV. 679401
59 6 LOCKWASHER .312 710303
[RI[60] 2| SCREW-MACH RD HD #10-24UNC-2A X .25 LG [617782] R
[Sl61] 2 LOCKWASHER #10 710301 S|
4331-0030 WITH FREE FALL REAR DRUM ONLY AND
WITH TRAVEL FOOT PEDAL CONTROLS
1] TREADLE VALVE - RIGHT HAND [167858-2
1| FLOOR PLATE 176569
1| CLOSURE PLATE 176570)
2 CONTROLLER FOOT PEDAL 366094
g SCREW HEX .312-18 UNC X .625 LG. |6512402)
1| SWITCH PRESSURE 673356] 5
1| TEE .25 GALV. 679401
g LOCKWASHER .312 710303
2 SCREW-MACH RD HD #10-24UNC-2A X .25 LG [6177862]
2 LOCKWASHER #10 710301
4331-0040 WITH FREE FALL FRONT & REAR DRUMS -
LESS TRAVEL FOOT PEDAL CONTROLS
73 1] TREADLE VALVE - RIGHT HAND [167858-2
74] 1| TREADLE VALVE - LEFT HAND |167858-3
75 1| FLOOR PLATE 176568
7§
77 4| SCREW-MACH RD HD #10-24UNC-2A X .25 LG [617782]
78 2] SWITCH PRESSURE 673356 5
79 2 TEE .25 GALV. 679401
80
Wl [81] 4 LOCKWASHER #10 710301 ]
BILL OF MATERIAL CONTINUED ON SHEET 2
[PRIVATE LABELING |
REQUIREMENT TO
SEhernie
SPECIFICATION
8829103794 FOR

= TJC

4=1F T/Manl [

CONTROL CONSOLE

. TUC

we. 888, 888R

pe JS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

176359

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING

SHEET 1 OF 2 C




TOYLINOD ONIFIM TVOIdLO3 13

Group C

r MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

‘Jal-xog

— uonoung
@’ auibu3

REVISION

D

ASSEMBLY

176407

1of 10



Group C

—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Valve
| Dryer / J __ Alcohol
Injector
1 Unloader Shut.off
Compressor | Valve [/%@ ut-o
Valve
I d
See Power X.| Air
Plant [ Filter To Rear
Compressor JJEL Brake Relays
(SRugf-?ssembly € Dry Tank To Manifold
0 8m To Operator Cab
= Moisture = Moisture
i Ejector ) Ejector To Boom Stop

To Front
Brake Relays

Air Schematic

See Air Piping
Assembly
General
Routing

From Air
Compressor

TYPICAL

ASSEMBLY REVISION

176511 D

10of3

AIR TANK AND FILTER



- MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

\ | k \ _ AIR TANK AND
\\< . / . / FILTER ASSEMBLY
\ . / \ - / REF.
/
N \ REAR DRUM
\\ N FRONT DRUM /

__—TO COUNTERWEIGHT
} PIN CYLINDERS AND
SWING LOCK CYLINDER

/TO REAR DRUM AND
AUXILIARY BOOM HOIST DRUM
DRUM PAWL

L

PAWL CYLINDERS
TO FRONT \ oSN
CYLINDER DRUM PAWL ! W
. CYLINDER X0 T T
L _ _ _ _ __ _ L _ _ _
TO OPERATOR'S CAB WET TANK REF.
SVSTEM PRESSURE AIR RESERVOIR REF.
SWITCH
VIEW "K - K”

FROM REAR DRUM @\

PAWL "IN" AIR VALVE g '

1319 FROM REAR DRUM / \

PAWL "OUT" AIR VALVE

FROM FRONT DRUM
PAWL "IN" AIR VALVE

1319
FROM FRONT DRUM
PAWL "OUT" AIR VALVE

FROM MANIFOLD
TO OPERATOR’S

1319 CAB SYSTEM
FROM PRESSURE SWITCH
BOOM HOIST
PAWL "OUT"
AIR VALVE \ FROM FRONT DRUM PAWL
TO OPERATOR'S CAB AIR TO AUXILIARY AIR SOLENOIDS
PRESSURE SWITCH AND gst’mg@;{/" L
1319 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE
FROM BOOM HOIST FROM MANIFOLD
PAWL "IN" AIR VALVE
VIEW "G -G"
ASSEMBLY REVISION
176512 C

70f 14

AIR PIPING, GENERAL ROUTING



1NOYd 'FT0SNODTOHLNOD

Group C

z
<}
2]
: L
4

176980

See Note 3

See Note 3

— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Eng Rev
12-17-03

1of3



MODEL

111, 222, 777, 888

CONTROL CONSOLE, LEFT SIDE (see Note 1)

ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
44 678009 1 TAPE, Double Adhesive x 4” long (see Note 2)
45 620544 2 SCREW, Pan Head (#8-32 UNC-2A x 3/8" long)
46 | 710319 2 | WASHER, Lock(#8)

Note 1:  For wiring diagram see: Electric Wiring, Operator’s Cab.

Note 2:  Clean surface with solvent before applying adhesive tape (item 44).

0-767, 0-812

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

ASSEMBLY

176983

REVISION

K

30f3




INV1d 43MOd SNININND "ONIFIM O1d.10313

Group D

—{Janitowoc

1of4

- - Y
el
.TH/..| ||h|_ _‘l__B ™ (o]
- - \ o
ﬂmjlmmw | A 3
= N 5
| ﬂ \
__ “ N Y /
__ 'm ! \
zUAlm V A //
__F___ S

15, 27, 28

06-16-11




- MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

21

FUEL
SUPPLY

SEE NOTES 1 AND 2

ASSEMBLY

176558

REVISION

A

lof2

FUEL PIPING, CUMMINS POWER PLANT



MODEL

888, 888 RINGER

STARTING AID, EITHER
Cummins MTA11-C330

ITEM| PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
1 176862 1 |SUPPORT
2 288750 1 BUSHING, Nut (1/2" x 1/8")
3 612403 4 | SCREW, Hex Cap (3/16-18UNC-2A x 3/4" long)
4 710303 4 |WASHER, Lock (3/16")
5 546053 4 NUT, Hex ((3/16-18UNC-2B plated)
6 657386 1 STARTING AID, Ether (see O-862) (see Note 1)
Note 1: Instruction plate that comes with kit must be mounted in Operator’s Cab.
Note 2:  Atomizer nozzle must point into airstream.
0-862
ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER 176561 B

30f3



—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Engaged
Disengaged

0.5 - .563
Release Travel

Free Travel Between
Yoke And Wear Pads - 0.13

View D-D

Qil Pan On
Power Plant
Ref.

Existing Bolt
On Oil Pan

View G-G

12
20
25

Strike
Plate

28

Flywheel
Housing
Ref.

View C-C

View F-F

ASSEMBLY

176889

REVISION

F

30f6



MODEL

888
HYDRAULIC PIPING, POWER PLANT
ITEM| PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART

1 176814 1 |SUPPORT

2 176972 2 |FITTING, Special (w/06 SAE)

3 176973 1 |FITTING, Special (w/06 SAE)

4 176974 1 |TUBE, Preformed

5 176975 1 | TUBE, Preformed

6 176976 1 |TUBE, Preformed

7 345516 1 |CLAMP ASSEMBLY (1-1/2” long)

8 427278 2 |FILTER ASSEMBLY

427283 2 ELEMENT, Replacement
9 427279 1 |FILTER ASSEMBLY
427282 1 ELEMENT, Replacement

10 428099 3 |FITTING, Cap (04 JIC)
11 428227 3 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (16 ORS x 16 SAE)
12 428232 2 |FITTING, Adapter (12 ORS x 12 SAE)
13 428234 3 |FITTING, Adapter (16 ORS x 16 SAE)
14 428237 2 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (06 ORS x 06 SAE)
15 428238 2 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (12 ORS x 12 SAE)
16 428240 2 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (12 ORS x 16 SAE)
17 428247 1 |FITTING, Tee (12 ORS x 12 ORS)
18 428320 1 |FITTING, Cap (16 ORS)
19 428372 1 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (20 ORS x 20 SAE)
20 428385 3 |FITTING, Adapter (04 JIC x 06 SAE)
21 428446 4 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (04 ORS x 06 SAE)
22 428476 2 |FITTING, Adapter (for remote filter)
23 429550 1 |FLANGE ASSEMBLY (1” - code 61)
24 429599 1 |FITTING, 90° Elbow (24 JIC x 20 SAE)
25 429807 1 |FITTING, Reducer (12 ORS x 06 ORS)
26 429851 1 |FITTING, Adapter (24 JIC x 1-1/4” NPT)
27 429872 1 |FITTING, Adapter (20 SAE x 1-1/4” NPT)
28 481772 1 |HOSE, Flex (3/8” I.D. x 75" long)
29 481955 1 |HOSE, Flex (1" 1.D. x 60” long)
30 481956 1 |HOSE, Flex (1” 1.D. x 51” long)
31 481957 1 |HOSE, Flex (1”7 1.D. x 28” long)
32 481958 1 |HOSE, Flex (1” 1.D. x 25” long)
33 481959 1 |HOSE, Flex (3/4” 1.D. x 45” long)
34 481960 2 |HOSE, Flex (3/4” 1.D. x 33" long)
35 481961 1 |HOSE, Flex (3/4” 1.D. x 43-1/2” long)
36 481962 1 |HOSE, Flex (3/8” 1.D. x 74" long)
37 481963 1 |HOSE, Flex (3/8” 1.D. x 83" long)
38 481964 1 |HOSE, Flex (1/4” 1.D. x 70” long)
39 481965 1 |HOSE, Flex (1/4” 1.D. x 80" long)

ASSEMBLY

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER 177087

REVISION

B

50f6



Group E

—{Janitowoc

0~

-

/ﬁu/
I
\
2

08-14-12

AT
—|//§
) B
AN
e
H—R
= s Gl p
= ® == |«
D N AIAlY G
iislla o’ |Ey§
é S R
. ==l
| j§> = || 88
— O\

142 43 42
T?{/?X—\

o

<
y a—

8
I@\“@_

SSEMBLY

176074

REVISION

1of2

CRAWLER, RIGHT HAND SHOWN LEFT HAND OPPOSITE



ONIMOVLE ANV IAIHA T TMVID DNIdId D1'TNVIHAAH

Group E

10f9

—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

g
e O
rim@ IM‘ [ 4G _Cs j/r\
. 9N
%0
(z 10N 99S) m M_.u
FOVHOLS ASOH 43 T1MVHD m N~
-
9/, 08 Builo1S usym
6. 8L SASOH Ja|meld
\ J uoddng arel0y
- o - T - - T T T T umous sy (6L wen)
- SASOH Jajmeld
Bu1I0)S 10N UBYAN ]]I Ji
umoys sy (6. wail) , _
uoddns arel0y I |
| |
, I
I
%o%mo
EEX]
Apoqued
38
X o
o
hTRS




—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Eng Rev
12-13-99

Group E

_ ]

14~

10

— 10

L 5
A IFW
EXTH\—/
j:_dS
4
N

13 7812
2 Places

(Retract)
To Energize "B"

To Energize "A"
(Extend)

P! @ i ~220r23

10

5 (Ref) Support
. On Front Of
PN Carbody

2
220r23

ASSEMBLY

176466

REVISION

D

1lof2

VALVE ASSEMBLY, LOWERWORKS



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Crane+888+Parts+Manual

AIB

NOTE :

SET SCREWS TO BE REMOVED
FROM BOTH BEARINGS.

[Bl/1\ BEARING BRACKET 192038
REQ’D FOR USE ON INSERTS
33426, 50609, 623525, 623526,
623527, 623528, 623529, 623530,
623531 623532, 623533, 623534,

623533,623536, 623537, 623338,
623543, 623564, 623579, 623580,
R 623386 WITH TIMBER BRACKETS

Z //X//// Z
~J
~J
Q
(01]
o1

&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\/\\

BILL OF MATERIAL _

ASSEMBL 1ES
VSED DN

%] DESCRIPTION B9 WATERIAL | oot %0 |7

BEARING, #F116 “NICE” 224218

43698
49368

SCR.HEX.HD.CAP .312-18UNC-2A X .88 LG. |612404

49377
49727

NUT,HEX .312-18UNC-2B 946053

65173

WASHER, LOCK .312 710303

65156
49379

Nl

RING, RET. TRUARC 596823

65388
65415

ROLLER 77089

BEARING BRACKET 77088

REVISIONS

NI |~

[BEARING BRACKET 192038| 1

AN\ o

10-3-66 CEF

|A NOTE

REVISED
PC.S ADDED

REVERSED
POSITION
OF HEX.SCR

REDRAW CADAM
CK:LS
APP : PWR

1-29-68 LJE

7-19-82 CRP

1-21-98 DW
BIC| ADDED
D] VIEW ADDED

BATE
9-15-65

Manitowoc Cranes, Inc. WIRE ROPE ROLLER

PATTERN NO.

Manitowoc, Wisconsin GUIDE ASSEMBLY

77090

weee 4000, 4000W #22 BOOM

77080

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING

Dl




P

G

S—

A b Ay ; s BILL OF MATERIAL assemaLics
FOR 2 LA Rﬂ———‘_ﬂ Tekioolii| oescmierion |ESNEEE matemiaL | S92E NS REMARKS _[572, —
)= ST L)1 NEEA x 45 L35) CODEND. 252230 2 | END PLATE 71401 taies
/= PIN DWG.NO. 12198 I | WEDGE SOCKET 75298 |OR 1% P0PE :Ei’a:g
E - LINK _DWG NO. 143682 ! WEDGE 75299 |FOR 1y ROPE | 5203
| - ViEDGE AND SOCKET . PIN 75368 65/56
CODE NO. 646407 ! WIRE ROPE ANCHOR SUPPORT 93676 4994
/= ELASTIC STORPNUT([-/14UNF-2B) z | BUSHING 18285
CODE MO 548370 I SHAFT 139284
REVISIONS
J-/0-76 CRP
(@ ADDED
71401 Soé_;(REF.\
A BOOM TOP i m e r
—_—— A |-> — REF 50453 — g (e 3§ Rl
o B — - 139284
: ! 18285 ’ / 18285
DN S 71401 — / st -7140)
T e \ S s v. A MU NN LR E A AR AR SRR B AR
~ _\. \;; l - - . J[;’{ _ —)-— QLZ'ID_'A (R_F-‘)
= a3 (REF) S ] 1. U WL A VA W W W W U W WA W VA W WA WA WA W AW WA WA W B G W A S t
4 t ) /___, BOOM Al S TN _ I
. - & 7 ;
; ) f/ j _} . U
. '\F‘_L%) ' :"I (R_E'F>_‘VJ \TV—@E) T 23676 k E
s [ . —-f-/ ’ | (. | :l
/ - - [;: = - - - °7 - / 1
—_— e - -t ' I 75299 H
— ' - H
l 75298
‘A N ”
SECTION A-A
DESIGN CAPACITY 34,000 LBS. 5
vexito- T QU | [MANITOWOC ENGINEERING €0.] UNIVERSAL WIRE ROPE | ™™™
or.R.A.D. glc.\) MANITOWOG, WISCONSIN ANCHOR JOINT ASSEMBLY CODE NO
ML) [E0n | [e=-4000 W, 4100W *22_BOOM-OPEN THROAT
0))

F

DESIGN PRODUCTS 211188 300-4.70

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING

t



—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Group F

MODEL

M-250, M-250T, 2250, 888, M-1200 RINGER

seal (item 3)

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

SHEAVE
30" Diameter
ITEM| PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
1 170354 1 SHEAVE (1-1/8" wire rope)
or
1 173757 1 SHEAVE (1-1/4" wire rope)
or
1 193823 1 SHEAVE (1" wire rope)
2 225019 1 BEARING
3 622772 SEAL
Note: Pack with N.G.L.l. EP #2 grease at sheave assembly. Do not neglect to pack area around

ASSEMBLY

171250

REVISION

B

lofl

SHEAVE (30” DIAMETER)



1SVIN

Group F

WO M3IA

A

“Juswiabuelie wooq 13zz#
J1o} abed Buimo||oy 89S "W00q Jgz# 104 S
umoys juswabue.le yulj pue syuepuad IselAl

i

V- V. NOILD3S

O
@)
©)
Z
x
E Ay 038 ONILVLOY
> 0 mﬂv Np - €1
-_— Y % Z
O, Ay}
i
g e
Cm % 7| 7 %k
O% NN >4 wﬁw ANIHOVIN 81
2: YN INFNALNID >
Om T N oL 6
3 T
—
Z5s |
<3
>3 :

ATENISSY AMLNYD ~

6€ 10 8€

LE
.

1SIOH NOO4
SAAVIHS
AYINVO

an3avaa— .

0z /z\/fﬁ

ANITT L4Vd 02 404 WVHOVIA ONIATFIY LSIOH WOO04

JONIH AYLNVO 1V

REVISION
B

176397

JAVIHS ONILVOTd
JIAVIHS

1of4




MODEL

888
AIR PIPING, BOOM STOPS (see Note 1)
ITEM| PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
1 172013 2 |FITTING, Orifice
2 172946 1 |TUBE, Preformed
3 176696 1 | TUBE, Preformed
4 176697 2 | TUBE, Preformed
5 345510 20 |CLAMP, Hydra-Zorb (3/8”)
6 375432 1 |COUPLING, Quick Disconnect Plug
7 375434 1 |DUST CAP, Plug
8 377401 4 | COUPLING, Galvanized (1/4” NPT)
9 406806 3 |ELBOW, 90° Extra Heavy Galvanized (1/4” NPT)
10 543205 2 | NIPPLE, Galvanized (1/4” NPT x 3-1/2” long)
11 429947 14 |ADAPTER, Hose (1/4” 1.D. x 1/4” NPT)
12 429970 14 | ADAPTER, Swivel (1/4” NPT)
13 486602 HOSE, Stratoflex (1/4” 1.D. x 1/2” O.D.)
14 542245 3 | NIPPLE, Galvanized (1/4” NPT x 7/8” long)
15 429852 2 |ELBOW, 90° Alemite (1/4” NPT)
16 679401 3 | TEE, Galvanized (1/4™)
17 704039 2 | VALVE, Check

Note 1:  For air piping schematic, see: Chart #6369.

O-147

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

ASSEMBLY

176513

REVISION

C

50f5




-03713 'dN-X2071d "104.LNOD LINIT

- MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

176612

dOL INOOg A3¥3dV.L LHDIT 22t N
wOu M3IA H
2
.
~— T~
M~ \
S 00719
[ ~_ \"avol
\\ N
\ \\ \ §
\
[ \ A
(L |
\ o \\
, 0
_ o 21
ST S ECNEES
h AN ,
sz : \O f
\
h N L \
)€ . w._” | | | @.ﬁ
3007179 avo ‘97149
0z ol an3-avaa ? 1T
/| ONIMOHONY ﬁ
9z | NIHM 3dIS dv4

|l
44

INIOC HOHONV
34d0d FHIM TVSHIAINN

T¢
3d1S ¥v4
[44

1INIOd
NOO0d 43IMO1

T€ 1067

A

NOO4 d3ddN

V ¢199.1
NOILVYLSNT

50f11




Group F

— Qanlr owocC

4x 10
4x 186 4x 9

Vo
Ll—( I\\ [ T 1 I\\I I N B ?—U
' \\ \\

[T | \\ | T 1 < B'B

13

1

ﬁ 8

5 \ o)

( 176655 17

C/ )

90°
Q {0115—98 - J
4/ I |
),
04-17-14 176655 J

SENDING UNIT, MAST ANGLE INDICATOR



—{Janitowoc

ENG REV DATE

07-24-14

Group F

ASSEMBLY

176712

REVISION

E

1of2

27" DIAMETER FOR 1.125" DIAMETER WIRE ROPE



—~ MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

Ref. Luffing Jib
Junction Box

Ref. Block-up Limit
Adaptor Junction Box
At Boom Top

Cable
15 Reel
Ref. Block-up Limit
Shorting Plug Junction Box
At Boom Hinge Pin

Cable

Instrumented Reel
Sheave . .
Main Electronics
Enclosure
11 Model No.
Serial No. ]
Luffing Jib o o T
Angle Sensor
Boom Angle
Sensor
&J - / ]
Display And Backhitch
Keyboard Load Pins T
To Operator's Cab
Front Console Frame
12 Volt D.c. Power/Alarm Cable
( ) Ground
CABLE DIAGRAM
% § % % 7 GRN-N/C
EEE ﬂ a}a 29 ¢ 2
S Dol o | o 3| O ]
10[9[8[7]6[5[4][3[2[1 TB3 [12[11]w0] 9 [8 76 [543 2] 1]
FrosSFfcostco +EXC BLACK s D L.
5533354238 ] o
ggi° i° +5SIG =1 [=]_BROWN o @ a © o © o
220 3] 3 3 2
T T BROWN
| - SIG 5] 51 WHITE
| 6] UgLWHITE MAIN
SIGNAL -EXC 7] I7].BLUE CPU
CONDITIONER g Iy BLUE pce
PC‘B +EXC S 3] _BROWN n
+SIG lery| [l WHT
————10 10— J6
| -sic =1 1 BLUE 4 BRN
L 12 VDC
> 22 @ -EXC % % BLK | “WRiTE DAP:/:% ; wHT
2 o BXC | " .
EL PR S FTTY ] B R own [3sE For Machines
2 H
R R orocrzs B X rep com [ Before 8881057
[2Tufo o e 7 e s a s 2 1] % % MTG STUD Main Cpu To Display
TB1 o
L | ‘ ‘ . e 1/0 Cable.
_— 4 4
4] D_// MAIN| WIRE TWIRE [DISPLAY
/ CPU |COLOR |CODE TB»BLK
A | 5°%|5°5|5°%|5°% -1 [ RED_[PWR | TE-
RELAY 1 | RELAY 2 | RELAY 3 | RELAY 4 3 | WHT |DATA- B-!
J6-4 BLI CoM B-:
_ BROWN . on %
BLUE o <
& = S
B0OM LOAD = = N
ANGLE CE'Z-'- =
SENSOR (=] ==}
LOAD LUFFING milﬂﬂ
CELL  JIBANGLE DISPLAY
#1 SENSOR
AND KEYBOARD
LOAD SENSOR
POWER INPUT
9 (12-24) VDC
ALARM OUTPUT
NC/NO RELAY CONTACTS

WIRING DIAGRAM

ASSEMBLY REVISION

176943 E

3o0f4

INDICATOR, LOAD MOMENT



7  ALPHA O-NUMBER INDEX
Mﬂ’"m W” Serial Number 8881012

This section contains all of the available O—Numbers for 8881012.

Title O-Number Code Revision

Quick Disconnect Nipple (1-1/4 0-988 375942 B

375943
Quick Disconnect 0-779 375439 H

375440

81006246
Radiator & Oil Cooler 0-787 585910 F

585913
Replacement Service Parts & Kits 0-350 004447 4

004451

412610

414149

414150

414154

414157

414163

414165

414167

414168

414169

414170

414171

414172

414173

414175

414176

A00998

A01868

A02104

A03137

A04493

A09137
Seat, Operator's Cab 0-811 623067 G

623068

623073

623968
Sheave Assembly 0-1264 A09722
Sheave Wire Rope Assy 1" Rope 27"0OD 0-1654 81007550
Sheave Wire Rope Assy 0-1665 171250
Sheave, 27" Dia, 1-1/8" Wire Rope 0-1688 ———
Socket/Wedge (Terminator) 0-890 646242

646245

646246

646247

713266

81006166

A15281

I>O0>0O

01-18-2016



0-71-1

MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

A Divislon of The Monitowoc Company, Inc.

MANITOWOC NO. 714688 — WESTINGHOUSE NO. P52935-3

EXPLODED VIEW

PARTS LIST
Manitowoc Westinghouse
Number Number Ref. No. Description
P52966 1 Body, Valve
714693 P5112 2 Diaphragm
714694 P5111-6 3 Gasket
P52967 4 Cover, Valve
P49502 5 Screw, Washer Head

Ll-ll/lé—-

PP S— 3 -

OUTLINE VIEW

Used Approx. 1962to . (See Reverse Side of Sheet)

QUICK RELEASE VALVE



B @anlr owocC

ASSEMBLY

0-290

REVISION

G

lof2

ALCOHOL INJECTOR



ENGINE SERVICE PARTS & HYDRAULIC FILTER KITS

PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART

4999990 1 |KIT, 2000 Hr Service (all hydraulic marked * & ** & all engine components)
A053600 1 |KIT, Engine Coolant Additive (SCA) Test

CUMMINS MTA11-C330 ENGINE
4951380 1 |KIT, Hydraulic Filter (hydraulic filters marked * above)
4951740 1 |KIT, 200 Hr Service (engine components marked * above)
4951750 1 |KIT, 1000 Hr Service (hydraulic & engine components marked * & **)
4951760 1 |KIT, 2000 Hr Service (all hydraulic marked * & ** & all engine components)
A053600 1 |KIT, Engine Coolant Additive (SCA) Test

CUMMINS QSC 8.3 - 340 ENGINE
4951380 1 | KIT, Hydraulic Filter (hydraulic filters marked * above)
4951980 1 |KIT, 200 Hr Service (engine components marked * above)
4951990 1 |KIT, 1000 Hr Service (hydraulic & engine components marked * & **)
4952020 1 |KIT, 2000 Hr Service (all hydraulic marked * & ** & all engine components)
A053600 1 |KIT, Engine Coolant Additive (SCA) Test

CATERPILLAR 3176C-335
4951380 1 | KIT, Hydraulic Filter (hydraulic filters marked * above)
4951500 1 |KIT, 200 Hr Service (engine components marked * above)
4951510 1 |KIT, 1000 Hr Service (hydraulic & engine components marked * & **)
4951520 1 |KIT, 2000 Hr Service (all hydraulic marked * & ** & all engine components)
A053600 1 |KIT, Engine Coolant Additive (SCA) Test

CUMMINS QSL T3 ENGINE — See 0-1384

MODEL 777T (CARRIER)

4141670 ENGINE (DETROIT DIESEL - SERIES 60)
4136410 1 |BELT, Fan (set of 2)
4136420 1 |BELT, Alternator (set of 2)
3470660 | 1** | CLEANER, Air (disposable)
4136440 1* |FILTER, OIl
4136430 1* |FILTER, Fuel
1 |FILTER, Fuel Strainer

HYDRAULIC
4272820 | 2* | ELEMENT, Spin-on Filter (no substitutes allowed)

KITS
4951530 1 | KIT, Hydraulic Filter (hydraulic filters marked * above)
4951540 1 |KIT, 200 Hr Service (engine components marked * above)
4951550 1 |KIT, 1000 Hr Service (hydraulic & engine components marked *& **)
4951560 1 |KIT, 2000 Hr Service (all hydraulic marked * & ** & all engine components)
A053600 1 |KIT, Engine Coolant Additive (SCA) Test

ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER 0-350 Z

7 of 19



ENGINE SERVICE PARTS & HYDRAULIC FILTER KITS

PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
MODEL 21000
4141690 ENGINE (CUMMINS QSK19-C600)
4136310 1 BELT, Alternator
4136320 1 |BELT, Fan
9074220001 1 |BELT, Air Conditioner (set of two)
3470716 | 2** | ELEMENT, Air Cleaner (P-40)
4136330 2* |FILTER, Fuel/Water Separator
4136160 | 2* |FILTER, QOil & Bypass
4136340 | 1* |FILTER, Water
HYDRAULIC
4272820 2* | ELEMENT, Spin-on Filter (no substitutes allowed)
4272830 | 12* | ELEMENT, Filter (no substitutes allowed)
KITS
CUMMINS QSK19-C600 ENGINE
4951630 1 | KIT, Hydraulic Filter (hydraulic filters marked * above)
4951640 1 |KIT, 200 Hr Service (engine components marked * above)
4951650 1 |KIT, 1000 Hr Service (hydraulic & engine components marked * & **)
4951660 1 |KIT, 2000 Hr Service (all hydraulic marked * & ** & all engine components)
A053600 1 |KIT, Engine Coolant Additive (SCA) Test

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

ASSEMBLY

0-350

REVISION

Z

17 of 19



MODEL

Hydraulic & Traditional

SPRING BRAKE (AIR CHAMBER)
385357, 385376, 385361, 385369,
385389, 385402, 385443, 385592

ITEM| PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
9 ]9188220062| 1 KIT, Nuts and Washers
10 [9188220063| 1 NUT, Hex
5 19188220072 1 |DIAPHRAGM
11 3853572 1 |END CAP AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY
13 3853573 1 |BREATHER TUBE KIT
9188220073| 1 |CENTER HOLE SHIELD KIT (not shown)
9188220074 1 |RELEASE BOLT KIT (not shown)
Note 1:  Actuator 385357 is superseded by A16301 (0-1920).
Iltem 1, 3853574, for Brake Actuator 385357 is no longer available (NLA).
If replacement of Item 1, 3853574, for Brake Actuator 385357 is required, you must order
Quantity 2 of complete Brake Chamber A16301 because stroke is different and stroke
must be the same across the axle.
Actuators 385357 & 385376 are identical except for service clamp, ports, breather tube
orientation and rod length (piston & rod assembly supplied in NP-chamber kit must be cut
to length per brake folio instructions in owners/service manual).
Note 2:  Actuator 385361 is obsolete; parts not available. Replace with 385390 (see O-495).
Note 3:  Actuator 385369 is obsolete; parts are not available. Replace with 385389.
Note 4:  Actuator 385402 is identical to 385389 except for rod length of 1-3/8" (can be made
from 385389).
ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER 0-453 |

30f3



MODEL

888
LACINGS, 22E & 22EL BOOM
PART # WALL THICKNESS DESCRIPTION OF PART
In. mm
33407 INSERT, 10' (3.05 m)
.095 2.41 LACINGS
.500 12.70 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)
76998 PIN, Boom Joint
33426 INSERT, 20' (6.10 m)
.095 241 LACINGS
.500 12.70 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)
76998 PIN, Boom Joint
49252 INSERT, Tapered 30' (9.14 m)
.109 2.77 LACING W
.095 2.41 LACINGS (all remaining)
.500 12.70 CHORD, Top Angle, 5" (127 mm)
.625 15.87 CHORD, Bottom Angle, 5" (127 mm)
76998 PIN, Boom Joint
49255 TOP, Long Reach Boom 50' (15.24 m)
.095 2.41 LACINGS
.500 12.70 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)
76998 PIN, Boom Joint
17321 CAPSCREW, Hex Hd (1-14UNF)
546822 NUT, Hex Hd (1-14UNF)
50609 INSERT, 40' (12.19 m)
.095 2.41 LACINGS, All
.500 12.70 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)
76998 PIN, Boom Joint
65773 TOP, Boom 40' (12.19 m)
.095 2.41 LACINGS
CHORD, Top
.500 12.70 ANGLE, 5" (127 mm) = a
250 6.35 PLATE=0b
CHORD, Bottom
.500 12.70 ANGLE, 5" (127 mm) = a
.500 12.70 PLATE=b
76998 PIN, Boom Joint
176518 BUTT, Boom 30' (9.14 m)
.120 3.05 LACINGS
.750 19.05 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)
176967-2 BUTT, Boom 30' (9.14 m)
.120 3.05 LACINGS
.750 19.05 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)
176967-4 BUTT, Boom 30' (9.14 m)
120 3.05 LACINGS
.750 19.05 CHORD, Angle, 5" (127 mm)

TO ORDER LACINGS SEE FOLIO #823

ASSEMBLY

0-548

REVISION

K

50f8



— MANITOWOC ENGINEERING CO.

Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc.

e — g

ILLUST. 0-670 B

ASSEMBLY

0-670

REVISION

B

10f2

AIR CYLINDER



MODEL

All
HYDRAULIC VALVES
Replacement Parts
PART # QTY. Description of Part

7041450 1 VALVE, Hot Oil Shuttle With Relief & Checks
7041452 1 CARTRIDGE, Low Side Shuttle Valve (factory preset @ 200 PSI)
7040945 2 KIT, Seal, Low Side Shuttle Valve
7041453 1 CARTRIDGE, Relief Valve (factory preset @ 350 PSI)
7028595 1 KIT, Seal, Relief Valve
7041454 2 CARTRIDGE, Check Valve
7028595 2 KIT, Seal, Check Valve
5966920 1 O-RING (1.25 Code 62)
7041480 1 VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

9926220360 1 CARTRIDGE, Relief Valve (set to 2500 PSI)
7041485 1 KIT, Seal
7041550 1 VALVE, Relief
7041556 1 CARTRIDGE
7028595 1 KIT, Seal
5966920 1 O-RING (1.25, Code 61)
7041560 1 VALVE, Relief/Unloader w/Manifold
7041564 1 CARTRIDGE, Pilot Check
7041566 1 CARTRIDGE, Relief (set to 2700 PSI)
7028595 1 KIT, Seal
7041570 1 VALVE, Sequence/Flow Control
7041008 1 CARTRIDGE (set to 275 PSI)
7026575 1 KIT, Seal
7041576 1 CARTRIDGE (set to 4 gal/min)
7028595 1 KIT, Seal
7041580 1 VALVE, Pilot Check
7041586 1 CARTRIDGE

9926107803 1 KIT, Seal
7041620 1 VALVE, Pilot Check with Manifold
7041626 1 CARTRIDGE
7041625 1 KIT, Seal
7041640 1 VALVE, Relief
7041646 1 CARTRIDGE
7028595 1 KIT, Seal
7041650 1 VALVE, Relief
90013121 1 CARTRIDGE (set to 2500 PSI)
7028595 1 KIT, Seal

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

ASSEMBLY

O-750

REVISION

R

7 of 10




MODEL

M-50W, M-65W, M-80W, M-85W, M-250, M-250T, 888, 777, 2250, 21000

CONTROL HANDLE
MCC 6726650, 6726660, 6726670

ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
13 9872220040 2 WASHER, #10 Nylon
14 9872220002 1 P.C. BOARD WITH POTENTIOMETER
5758970 1 POTENTIOMETER (500 OHM)
9352220022 1 COUPLING, Potentiometer
15 9352220023 1 GEAR, Slave
CONTROL HANDLE (MCC 6726670)
9352220013 1 R.G. HANDLE WITH THUMPER & PUSH-BUTTON ASSEMBLY
1 6727010 1 HANDLE (both halves - see Note)
9872220028 1 THUMPER AND PUSH-BUTTON ASSEMBLY
6727000 1 SWITCH, Push Button (10 AMP) Normally Closed
4894700 1 THUMPER, Indicator
9872220034 1 SLEEVE, Threaded
9352220014 1 PLATE, Mounting
9872220036 1 WASHER, S.S. FLAT
2660210 1 BOOT, Thumper
9352220015 1 NUT, (M8 x 3/4")
2 9352220026 1 SHAFT
3 2652040 1 BOOT
4 9352220017 1 RING ADAPTER
5 9834220001 1 RETURN, Heavy Duty Spring
6 9352220018 1 GASKET
7 9352220019 1 PLATE, L/S
8 9872220045 1 BOARD, 3 Pole Terminal
9 6727650 1 MICROSWITCH
10 9352220020 1 CONNECTOR
11 9352220021 1 PLATE
12 9872220039 2 SCREW (M5 x 12 mm)
13 9872220040 2 WASHER, #10 Nylon
14 9872220002 1 P.C. BOARD WITH POTENTIOMETER
5758970 1 POTENTIOMETER (500 OHM)
9352220022 1 COUPLING, Potentiometer
15 9352220023 1 GEAR, Slave
Note: For past production handles without protective shroud
order the following:
6727010 1 SWITCH KIT (handle update - includes handle half with push button
switch hole, switch w/protective shroud, and threaded sleeve)
ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER O-766 G

30f3




— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

3854490

3855530

3855520

i

34

T\

\_

MODEL

777,888, 15000

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
3854490, 3855520, 3855530

ITEM PART # QTY.

DESCRIPTION OF PART

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
3854495
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

o U h WN R
T

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
3854495 1

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
3854495 1

3854490

KIT, Seal
UNIRING
O-RING
O-RING

RING, Back-up

POLYPAK
SEAL, Dust

3855520
KIT, Seal

3855530
KIT, Seal

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER

ASSEMBLY REVISION

O-786 C

lof1l

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS



(,2/T-ST) HO1N1D

REVISION
C

0O-794

/7
griogt

ST I0ET

— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

1of2



MODEL

16000
HYDRAULIC PUMP
Left Hand Crawler (75 cc/rev) (see Note 1)
582712
ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
95 9722220095 1 |PLUG ASSEMBLY
96 9722220014 1 O-RING
97 A05051 1 |GASKET, End Cap
98 9722220304 1 |END CAP ASSEMBLY (twin ports) (see Note 3)
99 9722220305 1 BEARING, Journal
100 9722220107 1 BUSHING
101 9722220099 1 |SCREW
102 9722220306 1 |SPACER, Lifting Bracket
103 9722220241 1 |BRACKET, Lifting
104 9722220307 1 |WASHER
105 9722220099 1 |SCREW
106 9490220904 2 | VALVE, Check
107 9632220045 1 O-RING
108 9722220266 2 |PLUG
5827605 1 |KIT, Overhaul Gasket/Sea
2 9722221386 2 O-RING
3 596953 2 O-RING
4 9722220130 2 O-RING
10 7031235 1 O-RING
15 9722221350 1 SEAL, Lip
16 9754220027 1 O-RING
21 9722220123 2 O-RING
22 9722220124 1 O-RING
23 9722220125 1 O-RING
24 7041705 1 GASKET
30 9632220023 1 O-RING
40 9754220008 2 O-RING
43 90015560 1 SEAL, C Pad
70 9722220324 4 SCREW
74 9722220097 2 O-RING
75 9722220098 2 O-RING
77 9722220295 2 NUT, Seal
83 9722220301 2 O-RING
84 9722220302 2 RING, Piston
91 90015563 1 O-RING
94 9722220297 6 SCREW
97 A05051 1 GASKET, End Cap
Note 1:  Contact dealer for authorized minor or major hydraulic pump
component repair/replacement servicing. Failure to contact
dealer for serviceable hydraulic pump components may
void warranty.
Note 2:  Item No 7031276 is same as 7031270 except it doesn’t
include Control Orifice Kit Item No. 5827306.
Note 3:  Item 98 does not include Items 102, 103, 104 or 105.
ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER O-796 D

90f9




MODEL

16000
HYDRAULIC PUMP
Right Hand Crawler (75 cc/rev) (see Note 1)
582713
ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
95 9722220095 1 |PLUG ASSEMBLY
96 9722220014 1 O-RING
97 A05051 1 |GASKET, End Cap
98 9722220304 1 |END CAP ASSEMBLY (twin ports) (see Note 3)
99 9722220305 1 BEARING, Journal
100 9722220107 1 BUSHING
101 9722220099 1 |SCREW
102 9722220306 1 |SPACER, Lifting Bracket
103 9722220241 1 |BRACKET, Lifting
104 9722220307 1 |WASHER
105 9722220099 1 |SCREW
106 9490220904 2 | VALVE, Check
107 9632220045 1 O-RING
108 9722220266 2 |PLUG
5827605 1 |KIT, Overhaul Gasket/Sea
2 9722221386 2 O-RING
3 596953 2 O-RING
4 9722220130 2 O-RING
10 7031235 1 O-RING
15 9722221350 1 SEAL, Lip
16 9754220027 1 O-RING
21 9722220123 2 O-RING
22 9722220124 1 O-RING
23 9722220125 1 O-RING
24 7041705 1 GASKET
30 9632220023 1 O-RING
40 9754220008 2 O-RING
43 90013816 1 SEAL, B Pad (9722220395)
70 9722220324 4 SCREW
74 9722220097 2 O-RING
75 9722220098 2 O-RING
77 9722220295 2 NUT, Seal
83 9722220301 2 O-RING
84 9722220302 2 RING, Piston
91 90015563 1 O-RING
94 9722220297 6 SCREW
97 A05051 1 GASKET, End Cap
Note 1:  Contact dealer for authorized minor or major hydraulic pump
component repair/replacement servicing. Failure to contact
dealer for serviceable hydraulic pump components may
void warranty.
Note 2:  Item No 7031276 is same as 7031270 except it doesn’t
include Control Orifice Kit Item No. 5827306.
Note 3:  Item 98 does not include Items 102, 103, 104 or 105.
ASSEMBLY REVISION
PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER WITH ORDER O-797 D

90f9




- Manitowoc

NI

C

Iﬁllli'lliug-Ir
S\
QNN 4l
v

i %@ g 0

19 28 14 1718257

m Il

16

SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS

SPOOL VALVE (3 SECTION)




MODEL

888
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
Boom Hoist (110 cc/rev) (see Note)
5364550, 5364650
ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
44 | 9632220045 2 | O-RING
45 | 9632220631 1 |O-RING
46 | 9632220036 2 | O-RING
47 | 9632220085 1 |LOCKNUT
48 | 9632220064 1 |NUT, Seal M12
49 | 9632220209 4 | SCREW, Socket Head
50 | 9632220027 1 |SCREW, Socket Head
51 | 9632220632 1 |SETSCREW, Flat Point M12 x 80
52 | 9722103048 3 |PLUG
53 5364694 1 |KIT, EQ Control
54 | 9632220505 1 O-RING
55 | 9632220224 1 O-RING
56 | 9632220078 1 O-RING
57 | 9632220072 1 GASKET
58 7031250 1 VALVE, PCP
7031255 1 KIT, Seal PCP
59 | 9632220075 1 SPRING
60 | 9632220074 1 PISTON, Shuttle
61 | 9632220076 1 PIN
62 | 9632220071 1 COVER
63 | 9632220485 4 SCREW
64 | 9632220016 4 SCREW
12 | 9632220004 1 PLUG
33 | 9632220005 2 PLUG
42 | 9632220035 2 O-RING
46 | 9632220036 1 O-RING
65 | 9632220109 1 |O-RING
66 | 9632220633 1 |KIT, A2/4 Multi-Function Block
67 5499540 3 ORIFICE, 0.08, M6 x 8
28 | 9632220094 4 O-RING
30 | 9632220043 3 O-RING
32 | 9632220042 3 O-RING
68 | 9632220081 1 SPOOL, Bi-directional
69 | 9632220084 1 O-RING
70 | 9632220083 4 SCREW
71 | 9632220082 3 SETSCREW
46 | 9632220036 1 O-RING
72 5364554 1 |KIT, PCOR 270-370 bar
73 | 9632220484 1 SPRING
74 | 9632220089 1 ADJUSTER, Pressure Compensator 270-0 bar
75 | 9632220087 1 SEAT, Spring
76 | 9632220069 1 PLUG
69 | 9632220084 1 O-RING
77 | 9632220088 4 SCREW
28 | 9632220094 4 O-RING

ASSEMBLY

0O-805

REVISION

C

50f6




gvO AHINIHOVIN ‘IHNSOTONI

— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

IvOIdAL
> 6r 8y

2 G omﬁﬁ .
N\?

L ce
91 6€ 9 G¢

L éc
91 6€ 9 G¢

lec€c G ve

(AR RAA

1N _
/ L2 €2 S ve Evccc €L L 22 Gt
oze Iy LE

Ly L ¢l 8¢cch 9¢ 0¥ 91
les Ly 9¢ 0 91 €L vl cc Gl

22l LLOYBE9L pg
52 9 6€ 9} 06 2 0L

B

€ 0¢

GlLcevlcEl

z
o
2]
>
]

o

o

ASSEMBLY

0-815

10f3



MODEL

888, 2250, MAXER 2000

PLANETARY GEARBOX

Boom Hoist
272140, 465094, 465510

ITEM. PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
39 | 9576100577 1 WASHER, Thrust
40 | 9576100579 1 WASHER, Thrust
41 | 9490220753 1 TUBE, Drain
42 | 9490220754 1 PLUG
43 | 9490220755 1 PLUG, Pipe
44 960524 1 PLUG, Pipe
45 | 9490220211 1 O-RING
46 | 9490220757 1 ADAPTER, Motor
47 9576100566 1 RING, Internal Retaining
48 | 9490220133 1 VALVE, Relief
49 596366 1 O-RING
50 | 9490220759 4 NUT, Hex
51 A03288 1 O-RING
52 | 9974103038 4 WASHER, Lock
53 | 9490220761 4 STUD
54 | 9490220762 1 COVER, Shipping (SAE D)
55 | 9490220763 1 O-RING
56 | 9490220764 2 NUT, Jam
272140 1 BRAKE ASSEMBLY
57 | 9490220226 1 SHAFT, Brake
58 | 9188220022 9 DISC, Friction
59 | 9904220006 10 DISC, Brake
60 | 9904220021 1 SPACER
61 | 9904220004 3 O-RING (see Note)
62 | 9904220003 2 RING, Back-up
63 | 9188220049 1 ADAPTER, Motor
64 567125 1 PISTON (see Note)
65 | 9904220011 1 PLATE, Pressure
66 | 9547220005 1 HOUSING, Brake
67 | 9904220016 10 SPRING, Die
68 | 9199220005 1 BUSHING
69 | 9904220023 1 PLUG, Shipping
70 | 9974100476 8 WASHER, Lock
71 | 9974220078 8 CAPSCREW
72 652531 3 SPRING, MU-143S Shifter Fork
73 | 9904220032 1 FITTING, Bleeder
74 | 9188220023 9 SPRING, Wave
75 | 9490220175 2 PLUG, Magnetic Pipe
76 9904220029 1 RING, Internal Retaining
77 A03275 1 O-RING
78 A03276 1 RING, Back-up
79 2721398 1 O-RING
80 | 9794220050 1 SEAL, Lip
81 | 9188220051 1 SEPARATOR, Spring

ASSEMBLY

0-818

REVISION

G

3o0f4




— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

MODEL
888

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

MCC 3856180

ITEM| PART# QTY.

DESCRIPTION OF PART

3853185 | 1 |SEALKIT
2 (9372220171 1 ROD, Wiper
4 (9372220250| 1 O-RING
7 |9372220742| 1 SEAL (piston)
8 |9372220252| 1 RING, Wiper (piston)
10 |9372220169| 2 RING, Wiper (head)
11 |9372220170| 1 POLYPAK
12 |9372220173| 1 O-RING
15 |9372220253| 1 RING, Back-up

ASSEMBLY

0-967

REVISION

B

1o0of1

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER



— MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

13 15 17
111211416 18 19 20 21
1 23 45678910 [ 1
“\z\zl 71z
—\W S
‘ B
|
|
|
L\—/R

Coupler Assembly

Nipple Assembly

ASSEMBLY

0-988

REVISION

B

1of2

QUICK DISCONNECT (1-1/4")



- Manitowoc

NN

N

/ .
— ==y

4 1
SECTION A-A
MODEL
888R, 999
SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
27" O.D. x 4-1/2" 1.D. Dia. (1" Wire Rope)
81007550
ITEM| PART# | QTY. DESCRIPTION OF PART
1 | 429000 1 |FITTING, Grease
2 | 429658 1 |FITTING, Adapter Straight
3 | 696005 1 |TUBING
4 181000951| 1 |FITTING, Relief Grease
5 181007551 1 |SHEAVE, Wire Rope
6 [81007935| 1 |FITTING, Adapter (90 Degree)
7 81007940 1 |BUSHING

ASSEMBLY

0O-1654

REVISION

A

lof1l

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY (27" DIA)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Crane+888+Parts+Manual

